1-Needle,Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

BEE—FxA—n—0Ovs3Idy

MO-3904-0E4

2-Needle,Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

BEE-AHA—1—DOvsr3Iy

MO-3914-8E6

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
BEEReRIV Y

MO-3916-pDE4

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and “#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- BEach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and “2,5” indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is,a subpari that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=w Y A MNITHHBIZBLT
UARAR-YOHFL, #02 HEOMIE, A-ITFTO'FEE"0OHHW X THEBT a1,
CEEROBEIE., BEEHEL, 0L, 25EONMEIE. EX (BRgA M) FRLET.
CRERO () 3, IR AEBRLTVWATHERTHISI I A BEKLET,

A FAR A= YD i, iR THrd I eBHLET,

ha

T

29128402
No.0845-03




CONTENTS

E| 74
1.FRAME COMPONENTS(1) ittt ittt ettt et ee ettt ee et e e 1
ZL—-AB% (1)
2. FRAME COMPONENTS(Z) ...ttt ete et ettt et e 3
7LV —-LEE (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et ettt e et e et et 5
4.NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...................... [ 7
R EHAIE
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN T S(L)Y .o i e e 9
AU (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) .ottt ie ettt et et e e 11
HUMER (2)
7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .. ... it e e 13
L= F—r3BiE
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FORMO=3916) . ... ... ..ottt 15
ZERN— A BERMO-3916/H)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(L) ..\ it it ettt et e te e et et aee e aan 16
M A& (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2} .\ 01ttt ttete et taee e e e e e e et e 17
BE ARG (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COM P ONEN TS . i et et eenes 19
KB TR
12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ... 0\ttt ittt et ee et e e e e er e ainaneenes 21
T A ARG
13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ... ..\ttt ittt ee i e et et e e et 23
A AEBR%
14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... o0ttt et eiin e 24
shin i ZE R
15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ittt e 25
FoihEeE B (R
16. SEMI—-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ...ttt eeaes 27
g ERT— 7 IVEHR
17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ...ttt inennns 28

2MAT— T NVEE




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3904MO-3914) .. ... ... 0, 29
AL EMEMO-3904,MO-3914/))

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FORMO=8916) ......ovvvrreerteieirnierennnnnnnnnsn. 31
FILEBAHBMO-3916/)

20, SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ... ..iiiiirieetnei et iain e ... a3
R R R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR S ...ttt e e s 34

gl



1.FRAME COMPONENTS(1)

7L —AB%k (1)

——— e




NOTE (¥E&)

#01, .. .FOR MO-3904,M0-3914
#02....FOR MO-3816
#03....FOR JHK(M0-3916)
#04. .. .FOR JE

M0-3904 MO-3914H

MO-3916H
JHK(MO-3916)

JEA

REF. N0 _ _NOTE = PART NG, .. DESCRIPTLON ________ LSRR R S DU aty .
i 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASM, R 4593 Y 1
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. L ] {13
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING T AYIVT 9y {1
4 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING $I0° 3 {1}
5 CS-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER AFAb ik {1
6 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW ARy (1}
7 #03 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM, EFL AR Oy il 1
8 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. IR A 43 (1)
9 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING EV2 RV VIR b & (n

16 WZ-0D420350-KP  DISC SPRING 3an (1)
Tl CS-0400671-8D  THRUST HOLDER ZFAN G (n
12 SH-8040302-TP  SETSCREW Rz (N
13 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW [1/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 1=3.5 1
14 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER RIA Ahn - 1
15 #03 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER RN AN - I
16 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG XA - F -yt b 1
17 118-02402 SPRING RO A HAnAn 2 1
18 NS-G110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 pyhIIYY 11/64-40 I
19 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=14 1
20 121-03305 STOPPER AL L BANAI I - 1
23 SS-TII07I0-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RE5FY 11/64-40 L=7 2
'y $S-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/064-40 L=10 AT 3y 9/64-40 L=10 2
“ 93 121-01655 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. RN 4 AN 43 i
24 $85-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ATy 3/16-28 L=6 2
25 122-50510 FEED MECHANISM COVER A7474 1
76 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X(.7 L=8 ¥533y° M4X0.7 L=8 ]

27 SM-4040855-SP SCREW a5y 4

28 SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ThtIEy 9/64-40 L=13.5 I

29 122-50601 GASKET FI7 Ane vky I

30 119-51100 COVER FahvITI A 1

31 118-04309 GASKET FAGLITHTA 0 9%y 1

32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Far 3y 4

33 £01  121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT IJIR I - e 1

34 #02  121-02408 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT - Y T T ) 1

35 $S-7116510-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 IEIFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
36 201 121-47203 CLOTHE WASTE COVER RIITHN - 1
37 £02  121-47807 CLOTHE WASTE COVER RIGR I - 1
38 $§-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 RETRY 8/64-40 L=5 ]

39 121-01515 CROTH WASTE GOVER STOPPER FITI AN - Abyne - 1

40 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 ayFrFL 6/64-40 1

41 SS-3090610-SP SCREW $/64-40 L=6 i3y 9/64-40 L=6 2

42 121-01309 LOOPER COVER R-he -fn’ - 1

43 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN R-nBn - vy ¥y 1

44 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY 11/64-40 1=3.5 1

45 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET B=ne —hn =ik i 4 1

45 SM-4G41055-SP SCREW FATEY M4 L=10 3

47 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B-ns -t -1¥L AT 2 1

48 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW AT 23y M4 1=6 1

49 $8-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ALY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

50 121-03206 LODPER COVER PRESSER PLATE A-ne ~hnt %1 44 1

51 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE B =3 - Ny 1

52 $8-70%0610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IHEIEY 9/64-40 L=6 i

53 B1140-716-000  SPRING A-ndnt - AR ]

54 121-03511 CROTH PLATE SUPPORTER AR 445144 i

55 #04 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL vt bt Favdy-5(16) 1



2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2)

7 L—ALBER (2)




REF. X0 = NOTE ~ ~ PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION ] L S S Qty_ _
] 121-00418 UPPER COVER YTHN - 1
2 115-00808 GASKET F3-27F N V%Y 1
3 121-00608 OIL CAP Fa927F 74 1
4 SM-4051255-8P  SCREW. M5 L=12, Fam 3y M5 L=12 6
5 121-00806 OIL DRAIN SCREW TLRA-Y M 03y I
6 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oy i
7 #04 121-01952 BELT COVER ASM. AT MDY -(93) i
8 #05  121-01960 BELT COVER ASM. A RN ~{(43)A I
9 #04 CHM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) T¥33F2045-4(186) (D

10 #04 121-01903 BELT COVER IS AN TN {1)
11 F05  121-01903 BELT COVER NN T {1
12 #04 CM-5002000-01  DIRECTION LABEL. BFvEDIOIA" B {n
13 #05 CM-5002000-01  DIRECTION LABEL, TAFvEYI0IA N {1)
14 $5-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1,=12 FA'2Y 15/64-28 L=12 3
15 121-01804 COOLING FAN PLATE VAXYI 77y 44 1
16 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW N4X0.7 L=8 43337 M4X0.7 L=8 1
17 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW N By 2
i8 121-00517 UPPER COVER GASKET DIHN ~n® wiy I
i9 122-50205 SIDE COVER VIAVHN - 1

20 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET VHRYHN =N 9y ]

21 122-68000 BUSH ART AN -7 w¥a 1

22 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Fa gy 3

23 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 $351% M4X0.7 L=8 I

24 121-02661 BRAND LABEL ASM. 7 5Vh I8 K (93) i

25 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A" 23y M4X0.7 L=6 2

76 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY B=20.5 L=8 1

27 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nYhsE AL 15/64-28 1

28 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE {h3F &4 4 2

29 #01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY D=18.7 L=16 1

30 S8-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 h9ZEY 11/64-40 L=7 1

31 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIHAY A 2 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

32 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER Ligmah AYIh 2 ¥ % 3 1

33 121-62000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AN -x 4 1

34 85-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 ThEFRY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

35 402 121-02109 SAFETY PLATE A KT In - 1

36 115-03703 SCREW STUD IFI-F b 4

37 WP-0751576-8D  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 kst F 7.5XK19X%1.5 4

38 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8, 2X15X2 MR R B 2X16K2 4

39 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhsIYYy 9/32-28 4

40 115-03910 011 RESERVOIR GASKET s LN E Y] 1

41 115-03885 OIL RESERVOIR ASK. 77 38 %Y 73 I

42 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oy (D

43 SM-0081001-8D  SCREW F3Zy M8 L=10 (D

44 115-03810 01L RESERVOIR F7ER Y (D

45 TA-D750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG MALY 1

45 TA-1701107-R0 RUBBER PLUG R ALY 1

47 #0101 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE AFT AN - 1

48 £03  121-05201 BELT COVER AT AR =(B) I

49 #03  SK-3412000-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IRERY D=4.1 L=20 3

50 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7 9y ey I

51 #04 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). 7vE vIn T yan) I

52 #06  CM-3002001-AF  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Ty vaat b 3(Fal) 1

53 100-04109 GROUND MARK VA VIS 1

NOTE (iE&d) #01....FOR M0O-3904 ,M0-3914 MO-3904 MO-3914/
£02... FOR MO-3916 MO-3916
#03....FOR JE JEH
#04....FOR DOMESTIC USE =N B
#05. .. FOR EXPORT HiH

#06. .. . FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

gHE (JERERL)



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
FEARELR




REF. NO_ _NOTE __ _ PARTNO. ________1 DESCRIPTION __ ________ S S aty
1 #01 121-08213 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAL 1
2 #01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Fa 3y 3
3 #02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FaEY 3
4 #02 121-08304 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D A% 1
5 121-08403 GASKET DAZL N wkY 1
6 #01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D Iy K - 7OV D 1
7 #02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING B -IA TV 1
8 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CA4 1
9 121-24509 STOPPER (R) b= —Iyht VR A 3 2

10 121-07108 CRANKSHAFT yay' s 1

11 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM, 9L AZ0YN 73 i

12 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD YI AZDyh (n

13 SS-T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 yhe7:y" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

14 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

15 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM, MIN g oy 43 1

16 121-09104 CONNECTING ROD DS ETIS (n

17 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 whb33y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

18 8S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

19 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER BN TV RAY 1

20 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B yay y o -haT 7V B 1

21 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASN. YN-N -AY97 (73) 1

22 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhe33y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

23 121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD L=ne -pyp’ (1)

24 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 The33y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

25 121-22313 UPPER LOOPER ARM Yh-n -AyHF (1)

26 SM-G061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyhr7FE Ay M6 L=12 [@D)

27 121-24400 STOPPER (L) B=ne =Oyh TLR A R 2

28 #01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A SAN-N -A9F A(23) 1

29 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhs7HE M M6 L=12 (2)

30 121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD b=t -myh’ (1)

31 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A3y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

32 121-23311 LOWER LOOPER ARM A Yah-nt -4395 A (1)

33 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyhs7HE b M6 L=12 (1)

34 #02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B YRL-N -A9HF B 43 1

35 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 INeI3y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

36 121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD B=n =1y} (D

37 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 INLIFY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

38 121-20101 LOWER LOOPER ARM B JAL-1 -%a% Y7 B (1)

39 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B yay y ok -7V B 1

40 115-10609 WASHER INVOVIARLEE 1

41 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 F3h R ) 326,4X33.9X3.56 1

42 R0O-3473501-00 RUBBER RING oV 1

43 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER IR 1

44 SM-4050855-SP SCREW A 39" M5 L=8 3

45 121-07801 01L SHIELD a3y 477t 9% 1

46 118-11619 COOLING FAN LXv7 77y 1

47 121-07611 FLYWHEEL A A3 e (A) 1

48 55-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 hA23¥* 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

49 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER L3 F 2 T6X20X4 1

50 $S-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 nyHsEk b 9/32-28 L=16 1

51 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C NI (C) 1

52 $S-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 INLIEY 11/64-40 L=18 3

53 121-07900 BALANCER NGV 1

54 $5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT 2y 1/8-44 L=6 2

55 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 2VavFavtys v 1

56 $§-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 IXPISESE 5

NOTE (FE7d)

#01....FOR MO-3904,M0-3914
#02....FOR MO-3916

M0-3904,M0-3914
MO-3916



4, NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
SHER BRI R




REE.NO _NOTE ~ PART RO, ... DESCRILPTION . _______ ey A LA Qty
1 121-00668 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASH. AR OF (93) 1
2 121-09617 NEEDLE BRIVING ARM AYZb 997 (n
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 Uyh7IEy M6 L=14 (D
4 55-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 NA33 9/64-40 L=5 2
5 121-09302 NEEDLE BRIVING SHAFT NI A 1
5 T22-52805 BUSHING, REAR IR 5y FYIAAN 1
7 £09  MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 Y B-27 75 2
8 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR _ AUIN Gy F SYEALE 1
9 Cs-1201010-84 THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=i2 =10 AFAk0y D=12 W=10 #3 2

10 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ M3y 1/4-40 L=6 {4)
I 0118023804 CRANK PIN C - FPVTRRE §777¢ v G 1
12 121-00260 FEED FOREED CRANK ASH. VPNV SE VA VTICEY)] 1
13 F21-09211 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK IV EISE 2 S TS (1
14 SK-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 pyhy7HE Kb M6 L=12 (N
15 01 121-09055 LINK PIN € ASH. PYZR B9y YC{(73) 1
16 CQ-2520000-00 OTL WICK vy (0.1)
17 121-09906 LINK PINC N AR Iy ey C (n
18 201 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASH. RIS BDYIE vC(I3) 1
19 . CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y (6.5
20 121-09906 LINK PINC IS RIS EN TR RY (n
71 T22-53904 NEEDLE BPRIVING LTNK NIRRT i
22 £22-53050 NEEDLE HOLBER ASM. PUE 073 I
23 121-10219 NEEDLE HOLBER LV (B
24 122-53100 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING AR REA (n
25 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING Qv 1
76 SS-RTI0710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 L2353y 11/64-40 L=6.6 1
27 #05  121-11209 NEEDLE THREAB GU1DE n{R7YIM i
28 $5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 3Y 11/64-40 L=5 1
29 #03  121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEBLE =yn' ) RIABTYFS i
30 #04 121-11407 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER =y* iy RNV i
31 #05  121-11803 TARE-UP LEVER GUIDE MIfE v v 4F I
32 $M-4040856- 5P SCREW FAt 3y I
33 £03  121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SEYRT D RIARFVE Y B A I
34 04 121-12009 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHATN LOOP =¥t avhy {RFVR v 4 1
35 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAP GUIDE STAND MAb TYIE 4 t
36 SH-4040855-SP SCREW Fn 25 2
a7 §5-6080720-8P SCREW b33y 1/8-44 L=T I
38 122-80608 NEEDLE CAAMP. AYR AR ¥ I
39 406 121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A ALRASE APV A I
40 121-10804 KEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MIZNHI{Z A E
41 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING VeSS 1
42 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 ¥ v3iy D=2.8 H=4 1
43 04 121-10706 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B MAMHET {RTYH4 B 1
44 TERE- 121-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER M4 FUR' Y 1
45 88-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vIxy 9/64-40 L=6 2
46 F03 T21-F1605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEBDLE ZFYR T A RVEY T
47 £04  121-11704 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER 23 a9y bRy 1
48 0% $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 FAZY 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
49 £02  ¥DC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 nyDOX2T £ 1
50 207  85-8080319-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 bAzy 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
51 07 §DC-Z70BT100 NEEDLE DCX27 £11 MTDEXET #11 [
52 121-12207 COVER RS pYYInhAt - 1
53 121-12306 FELT A Y AYYanTIAh A 1
54 121-12405 FELT B ny AyVad7chh B I
55 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE $1-7 0.2
56 TA-0951301-RO RUBBER PLUG FAty i
57 08  MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 MY B-37 75 1
58 #02  121-48607 NEEDLE CLAMP T N X 1
59 203 121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEBLE ZEYR Y ALRA 1
60 #04  121-49803 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ 20hy RUR A 1
NOTE {#32) £01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE EIRMASES

#02....FOR ¥0-3904 MO-3904H

E03. .. FOR ¥0-3914 MO-3914H

#04....FOR 40-3016 M0-39168

#0857 .. . FOR M0O-3504,M0-3916
#06. .. FOR M3-3504,40-3014
#07... . FOR MO-3914 403916
#08. .. .FOR JE(MO-3904)

#09. .. FOR JE(MO-3914 ,H0-3916)

M0-3904,M0-3916/0
MO-3904 ,M0-3914H
NO-3914 ,H0-3916H
JE{MO-3804)

JE(M0O-3914 ,M0-3916)



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

EOWR (1)

g/tﬂ

@
~r




REF. RO NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIFPTION . __. [ A S A Qry _
i 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. yakyeF (73) 1
2 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER VY.L (1)
3 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhyTHE b M5X0.8 L=12 (n
4 118-24018 PIN Jakivgrt ey (1
5 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyhrIe 3/16-32 (1
G 119-48601 WASHER B T2k 4 A{(B) (D
7 TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 MAEY D=10.3 L=4 I
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK y2ApIVY I
9 B1620-804-000 COLLAR yirsy v vhs- 1

10 B2107-816-000  WASHER Yk ¥ bk I

11 SS-6121220-TFP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t53y 3/16-28 L=11.5 I

12 #01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C FPW7ATE 23vie Yy C i

13 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO A7V 4 AR I

14 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1

15 Bi611-804-0A0-A FORKED LINK ASH, AIVTRRAITY I (I3) 1

16 B1611-804-000-A FORKED CRANK AINTENEITY (1)

17 SN-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYRITHET B M6 L=12 (1

18 CS-D95081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 25259% D=9,53 W=8 #3 2

19 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 hAY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)

20 £21-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA AP0 h IYnAAN I

21 [21-18907 FEED SHAFT A0S I

22 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM, APDBAYS 2 4(03) 1

23 121-18808 RATCHET GEAR FFrybhE ¥ (1

24 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 WARY 11/64-40 1=6.5 {1

25 SS-B1I0710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥93y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1

26 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2,60 0= 2.7 X YRy P=2.6 H=2.7 {1

27 B1604-704-000  RATCHET PAWL SFIYh {1

28 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 AWV ey {(2)

29 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AVBAYY 4 4 (1)

30 $S-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 TRLFRY 11/64-40 1.=8 (2)

31 121-16307 TELD CAM BLOCK A70hh hrav (1)

32 121-16216 FEED CAM A70hA (1

33 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 vy 1/8-44 L=2.5 (N

34 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A7VFaneyd hA (1

35 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIFh AYEN 3 (b

36 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFryby ¥ M3 (B

37 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B FPUN TIV B 1

38 121-16505 CRANK ROD 9% vy uylh i

39 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK ¥ anr dryhra i

40 121-18600 OIL SHEET AVE Ay AAT-) 1

41 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThE9RY 11/64-40 L=8,5 ]

42 B1652-704-000  SPRING AVE Ay N R 1

43 121-18501 PUSH BUTTON STUD AF Ry v 1

44 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 T3y M4 L=14 1

ROTE (3EEE)

#01... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

- 10 -

BRIk AGEHS



6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

EOBER (2)

- 131 -



REF.NO  _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ __ __ ... DESCRLPTION _________. | S A T SN oty _ .
) 118-24505 FEEP BAR SHAFT -y -k ¥y 7 1
2 SM-4040855-8P SEREW ARy 1
3 TA-0800504-RO PLUG P=8 L=4.5 bAtY D=8X4.5 1
4 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING vy 1
5 118-24653 THRUST COLLAR ASM, FI{F%A 73 1
[ S5-B3660330-3P SCREW 174-40 L= 3.0 FFy 174-40 =3 {17
7 115-28914 WASHER EVINRF VAL RS o ] 1
8 B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3-p' -4y F¥E drav i
g 118-28050 COLLAR ASM, Iy 2 55- 13 i

10 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pAZY 11/64-40 1=3.5 (D
I F0T T TI8-BZ107 ¥AIN FEED DOG JIATIR I
12 #02  §15-48807 MAIN FEED BOG Y2k (F-25) 1
13 203 118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG yakyyn i
14 §5-9111050-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 nehsd Ak 15/64-40 1=8.5 1
15 #04  118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 3R 1
16 #03 11887403 AUXTLIARY FEED DUG EIEE LT I
17 55-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 4 I3y 1/8-44 L=6.4 I
18 121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASM, yasyianh ohv(93) I
19 121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 7HEPVIIN Ty (1)
20 121-17412 MAIN FEED BAR Yahyavh oiy (1)
7] 01 BIGG7-804-00T TTFFERENTTAL FEED TG Ziliny I
22 #02 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 753480 (F-25) i
23 #03  121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DCG TERFYN i
24 $8-8111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=0.5 oyhrd bk FE/64-40 L=9.5 i
25 RE-0500008-%0 E-RING E# 4h47 & I
76 TI8-26310 ADTUSTING LINK IR T EVES 1T T
27 $D-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 & viy D=7,2 H=2.7 I
28 118-28563 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, A8 (43) ]
29 118-25304 PIN 9%y (N
30 118-26401 PIN COVER APV Y 74 {1)
k3] 5S-BUBU4I0-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 557 178-44 =4 2)
12 118-28514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, ZEviLs (1)
13 SM-B051202-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=12 nyhs7FE A M6X0.8 L=12 {(n
34 R1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK R UE % Ty{an 1
15 118-28605 DIFFERENT!AL FEED ROCKER AN EVASLE M i
] SS-BRGTTIO-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 55y 174-40 L=11 T
37 58-T7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YREF3Y 3/32-56 L=3 6
38 121-19756 RUBBER PLATE ASY. 9977 %03 A(#3) 1
39 121-19806 RUBBER PREESSER PLATE 77 5%02 44 i
40 121-19608 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77 RN A 1
a1 T21- 19905 RGBEER COVER 77 50T AE A I
42 121-20002 RUBBER BASE PLATE F7 3R A 144 1
43 $§-7090620- TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TAEIEY' 9/64-40 L=6,1 2
44 121- 19400 RUBBER CASE 30 T M- 1
45 118-27607 DIL SHIELD RUBBER, LOWER YEF7 50 A 1
15 S5-T0G0510-5F SUREW 3/32-56 T=4 8 IRE55y 3792-56 L=4TE 7
47 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT I-p By F¥X 2
48 121-19508 RUBBER B/ A A | 1
49 118-27504 RUBBER 24y v A 1
50 RO-4801201-90 RUBBER RING VN 1
51 TT8-ZE308 SUPEORT THROAT PLATE IEE AR I
52 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8 4X0.8 k3% 5 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
53 SY-4041055-8P SCREW FAT IV M4 L=10 4
54 §S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k3329 9/64-40 L=6 4
55 RE-8300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb 4hA7 3 I
56 TTI8-Z6T0% TTFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW IR A SV ISR I
57 118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION #h - FINET ALV i
58 WP-B371016-8D WASHER 3.7X8X1 b3y h 3 8, 7X8X1 2
59 $L-4051231-8C SCREW M5 L=12 4 B APEFN 237 M5 L=12 2
60 $5-4090515-3P SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 IRy 9/64-40 1=5 2
Bl WP-UBZIOTI6-5D WASHER 6. ZX13X1 E5F 7 % 6.2X13K1 I
62 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT ¥b - myrivh 1
63 B1646-704-000-4 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW - 2oy 1
64 118-256005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK - v FAvRaY 1
65 WP-0460556- 8D WASHER 4,6X7.5X0.5 b5 b % 4.6X7.5%0.5 1
i TT8-2620% SPRING FOo U FAOLIRY M F I
67 125-18708 RGCKER SHAFT METAL 0 Favkyy ¥ AR 1
68 RO-0601501-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
69 118-91502 SPRING M OOFITLIVA 0t 3 1
70 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. ¥ 8- FATRYY 7 43 1
71 TT5- 25005 STUPPER FF-F3-1F AT - Z
NOTE (it 3d) 401....FOR M0-3904 %0-3804 1
#02. .. .FOR M0-3914 MO-3914R
#03....FOR MO-3916 M0-391688

#04. .. .FOR MO-3904,40-3914

—19 -

M0-3504 ,M0-3914



7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
=25 FA—5ER

67

-13 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTION _________] LS A T SR Gty _ .
1 12E-22610 LOOPER SHAFT REAR METAL A-n -3 20y 2
2 CS-1031210-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. B=10,32 W=} ZFAMI D=10,32 =12 93 2
3 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 =6 {4)
4 121-22511 LOOPER SHAFT FLONT METAL YRR AR A3 22 1) 2
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT BI A-N -3 7 1
8 SH-G061200-SF SCREW 55 W6 L=12 z
7 501 121-23055 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. Jrh-nt -f 4h $9Er3 1
8 121-23006 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT pTA-n - ) 4T (n
9 121-23204 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FEA-R - 4M (n
10 121-22909 UEPER LOOPER HOLDER TE AN A (1)
T 3 3 B K R 1T UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASH., B ST TV TR AT T

12 121-23105 UPPER LOOPER GUEDE SUPPORT, B DIA-p - 2 41 B (n
13 121-23204 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE BIA-N -3 {h° n
14 121-22008 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER DL A-nt -5 & (n
15 §8-908041¢-TP SCHEW nyhrE A 1
16 0T [T8=3370% UPPER LOOPER GUTDE CGVER LV N 2] 1
17 02 B2515-704-00R UPPER LOOPER GYIDE COVER B 994-n 4 74 B i
i8 © 88-T0G0G10-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 vAhL333° 3/32-56 1=5.5 2
19 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIBE ovh-n {RTVH] 1
20 $5-4000615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Fa 3y 8/64-40 L6 1
77 EOTTEECRTTEY FIN ASH, BI-n F X € v 9% T
22 115-17000 PINC MR bR - Y G (n
23 1i8-31708 0IL. WICK STOPPER BALL ESAIN (0
24 €Q-2020000-00 014 WICK 1y {0.1)
25 €4-2006000-00 01L WICK 1%y (0.1)
76 E (0 B Y 11 O UFPER LOOPER ARN & ASH., FE - 97 & 9% 1
27 T21-22701 UPPER LOOPER ARM A B A-n =07 A (n
28 §8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,8 UFhoE Ab §5/64-28 (n
29 502 121-22859. UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM. 91 k-1t - 95 B 43 1
30 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARM B 9L h-nt - 557 B (1)
kH SSTBTSIZI0-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 UFprE §F 15764-28 O}]
32 502 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER PYRI - 1
33 204 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER o7h-A 1
34 505 119-99208 UPPER LGOPER PPR-A - 1
35 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAXE-UP SaA-F FUEtY 1
36 TZT-24004 THREAD TARE-UP, RIGHT FIE-I ~75C ¥ 3% T
37 $§-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 TAL7EY 11/64-40 L=7,8 1
38 $§-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 vFEy 1/8-44 L=4 1
39 118-31806 PIN By Iy 1
40 206 118-31807 GAUGE FIA-n A N $EIY -3 1
4T 67 I19-918G9 GAUGE FE-NT RN I - T
42 RO-037180}-00 RUBBER RING oyyi 1
43 125-23907 TEREAD GUIDE, RIGHT BT AN —{PTrH 3R 1
44 35-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 5/64-40 L=6 ]
45 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A=t =FYE VAN - 1
45 SH-3040656-8F SCRER To a3y 4 =6 Z
47 118-33407 LORER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE R0 A}V 1
48 §5-3000510-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YARY B/64-40 =6 1
48 121-23667 OLL SHIELD ASM. -t = fh 2k oty 23 1
50 §5-9090610-TP SCRE® 9/64-40 L=5.5 ughsd A 5/64-40 L=5.5 1
5] B2530-704-00% GPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBEER RING SRR F I3TRY i
52 $5-6080630-SP SCRE®  §/64-40 L=6 £33 8/64-40 L=§ 4
59 118-33150 LOGPER THREAD GUIDE BYA-N VTV F2- 1
54 55-7090850- 8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TRLIEY B8/64-40 L=8 1
55 118-50081 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD {h -nipk 1
5§ §S-G0G0440-TP STREW 3732-50 L=1.5 %734 7
57 119-59387 LORER 1LODPER YIA-p - 1
58 $8-6080620-TP SCREW (&7 1
54 125-24163 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A=n =Fyer viks ) i
60 8§-7150840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 TAL73 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
BI TZ7-23550 TOWER LOCPER SUPPORT ARM ASH. D7:] YT S A A 1) 1
62 121-23501 LOFER LOGPER SUPPORT ARM VAN =YY Y (1)
63 PS$-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 9P v v 3K§ (1}
54 B2531-704-000 WASHER Y BF IAVISE- (1}
65 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/G4-28 L=11,8 n7ar$ Ah 15/64-28 (1
56 FZ508-704-000 OIL SEAL LRSS 7 S } I
87 121-23410 LORER LOGPER SHAFT RN -3 0 1
68 206 CS-1831210-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 %=1 AFAMTY P=10 32 W=12 23 1
69 §5-8660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L= bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
790 8§-6090630-TP SCRER 9/64-40 1.=6 Y335 9/64-40 6=6 1
71 TZT-24608 COLLAR T FaEThT- T
72 $8-8090610-TP SCREW 9/64-49 L=5.5§ w3 Ah 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

NOTE (iE&0)

201, ., ,FOR MO-3904,X0-3916
#0%. .. FOR MO-3914
203, ., SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERAKCE
204... . FOR HO-3904,M0-3916
(NEEDLE 29,£311,214)
205, ,,.FOR MO-3904 M0-39i6
(NEEDLE 214,£16,%18)
#06. ., .FOR MO-3904,M0-3014
207....TOR M0O-3916

- 14 —

MD-3904,M0-3816/8
MD- 303470

B A S

¥0- 3904, M0-3816/
(H&EF-£0,511,214)
NO-3904 ,X0-3016]F
($t&F514,510,218)
MD-3604, K0-3514J8
¥0-3916/8



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO—3916)
RIS BHRMO - 3916 /)

™.
~
’e 27 (
__’__J__W#}
r 31
N |
L,
Pty
|

Py
29 -
e |
32 N
[ SR T B 15
i 118-28900 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM 4% IFN {RUN Y bRE 1
2 SS-7111120-TP SCRENW . ATy 1
3 118-28751 CHAIX LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN ¥ aAGHYRIT R W% 1
4 B2105-816-000 CHATX LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK sy a-Ay AR n
5 WP-0612066- 5P WASHER 6,1X11X2 ¥59 40 3 6. 1K11%2 1
[} WP -D450846-5F WASHER BT i T
7 B2102-816-000-4 CHAIN LOOPER ROD (224H) =¥ a-3v g 1
8 $D-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7,24 H=8 3wy L )
g #01 B2119-816-800 BEARING B ¥ a-hv ah wFU B 1 !
10 121-20466 BRACKET ASM, ¥ avAvEyA vk 23 i :
T T2T-20418 FRAUKET I aVAVETT IR X [$3]
12 SK-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nhs7HE" A K5X0.8 L=12 (n
13 B2111-716-000 BUSHIKG, REAR =¥ a-AYY F hInaAss i
14 121-20507 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =3 abavy y i
i5 115-39061 CHATX LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARY =3 a-hY 3-b-9F 23 1
6 T15-39012 CHATE LOOPER SHAFT TRIVIRG ARY B YENSEVES R3]
17 SH-G051202-TF SCRER MSX0.8 L=12 ugpaTHE A} M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
18 $5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fat 3y 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
19 SD-0720332-3P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 A VEy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
20 118-29801 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV, LIXK =3 29EvIRY v 1
7T SS-E090TI0-%P SCREW 13352 T
22 121-21612 DRIVIKG BALL ARM BRACKET JAAN -RYE K 1
23 88-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 £33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
24 121-22008 BUSHIKG, FRONT EMEVE YR EE T 1) 1
25 B2625-352-000 OTL SEAL RIKG h-N 37 3{A5-4 1
76 TIT-Z0705 THATE TOOFER SR T
27 58-6080629-1P SCREW b33y 1
28 121-21554 CHAIR LODPER DRIVING ARM ASK, =¥ 20PvA-N 9T 9% 1
29 121-21513 CHAIK LOOPER DRIVING ARM ¥ apvA-w -5 (1)
30 55-9151210-TP SCRE® 15/64-28 L=11.8 mrErE A 15/64-28 (1)
71 BO5T1-704-000 WASEER ¥ 07 SATIEY- 48]
32 PS-0250062-KH SPRIKG PIN 2.5%6 A7 Yy ey 2.5X6 {1
33 401 122-55208 PIK,LONG S¥ adhvadh ov v(#3)) i
34 n0L 122-58307 PIK,LONG =¥ adpvash v v (Fa) i
35 501 122-58406 PIN,LOXG =¥ aghvanh oy ¥(Fav) H
KL 707 122-58506 PIN, LORG BV VELISETAFICET))] 1
37 201 122-58604 PIK,LOKG LAY S VED IS TR 315 1
38 70t 122-58703 P1N, SHORT By VEL TS V) 1
3% 201 122-58802 PIN,SHORT =¥ abdvIUR b v{AY) 1
40 701 122-58901 PIN, SHORT =3 anAvash o v(iv) 1
13 70T TZZ-59008 PIR, SHORT B ARTT VED SR V)] T
42 £ 122-59187 PIN,SHORT EVARLEVEDT AR 12828 V) 1
NOTE (i) 201, ...SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRMAEES
- 15 —




9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)
M ABR (1)

@—13

i

14
jr &—16

5
17 20
1 8—&
i9
24
22
21 23
RET. NO NOTE PARF RO, pESCRIPTION vy ox 4 Bty _

1 121- 15069 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASK ARIRTY LN R4 2% 1

2 121-15002 FGOT LIFTING LEVER STARD [EL A TR 3N (1)

3 121-16119 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER [ ERE T2 T (1)
El 12115200 STOPPER 4197 AbIN - (1)

5 $8-7110510-5P SCREN 11/64-40 L=5 JAESEY 11/64-40 L= § (2)
[ SU-OEI0ZAT-3P TIRGE SCREW D= €.35 0= 2.4 F vy v=6.35 B=1.4 n
7 PS-0300142-XH SPRIXG PIN 0.3 X 14 ATV 3X14 (1
8 121-15309 SPRING AT X7 3 (1)
9 $8-6080340- 5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 b3Ey 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1
10 $5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa°3% 11/64-40 L=7 2
T TETTTATTE PRESSER REGULATOR SCRER IFTFae iy T
12 121-16903 PRESSER SPRING I} 1
13 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR MUT A$T Fantyivh 1
14 121-14609 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER Agrsavtyy ¢ 1
15 SH-8040402-1P SCREW K4X0.7 L=4 AR M4X0,7 L=d 1
TG RO-TTO090E-00 RUBBER REIRG (DS T
17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER AHLE Y A - 1
18 RO- 1100901 -00 RUBBER RING oyy 2
18 12114302 PRESSER RAR BUSHING AYTE 9 AL 1
20 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASK. LS 2T E 1
a1 SS-8I10620-1P SCREW TI764-90 1=4.% 95 TT7693-40 L=1.§ T
22 B1534-804-000 PRESSER FODT ARM HIKGE SHAFT AFIHF v ity 1
23 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT Eiz ool 1
24 121-13304 BYSHIXG ALy 2L 1
25 $8-4121215-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 #a' 330 3/16-28 L=12 1
75 TT87 TG4 TIFTTRG AOOX E3 23k ki I
27 SK-6061200-SP SCREW vIRy M6 L=12 1
28 NE-5060003-8C KUT M6 295737 U6 !
29 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SERING f3 2 UL i
10 121-13502 LIFTING ARM A7y oy i
31 SETCTTO7IGTP SCREW F1/64-40 L= 6.5 EFiy TI/64-30 I=5.5 I
12 121-13858 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ASK. ALY P27AM0F 23 i
33 12113403 LIFTING ARM ALY FRIAMNFE (1)
34 $8-91851210-T8 SCREW 15/64-28 L=}1.8 wrhE b 15/64-28 (n
15 $5-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 vAETEY 1/4-24 1=9.5 1
K13 ITETOI1E LIFTTRG LEVER FLTF T - T
37 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCRER A¥ITY LN - 3y 1
Kk 118- 19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING ARTTE LAt - g} 1
39 N§-6110420- 5P NUT 11/64-40 mEAYFIY 11/64-48 1
40 §8-7111410-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=14 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=14 1
E) BIBZ9-E0%-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTTRG LEVER 3T0 TFLTT TR - AFIR - T

- 16 —



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)
I AMMR (2)

-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART®O. _ ______ _ . BDESCRIPTILION ________ _| SR T B aty_ .
1 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM AEIF i
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER 1N 1
3 $8-7060510-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 Ak5%y 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 201 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥r 73 . 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Arkyy (1
[ S5 E050R50-SP SCREW G/64-40°1=6 5%y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER A1 2pan - (1)
8 WP-0250516-5p WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 b3% 4 2 2,5X6X0.5 (N
9 $5-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 1= 5.5 IAE33Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (n

10 5S-6060210-5P SCREW  3/32-56 L= 1.9 v7:y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
1 BIG11-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT AN (@)
12 B1507-804-C00 PRESSER FOOT #8x {1}
13 55-7080520- 8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TAETRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 {1}
14 B1508-804-00B SPRING FEE MUY 2 (1)
15 B1509-804-C00 STITCH TONGUE {RAN I o (1)
& S5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=37% [ %73 §))
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD -4 A (D
18 118-20701 FINGER GUARD LTAD M (n
19 402 121-52468 PRESSER FOOF., (FINGER GUARD). oo vl ¥ -h yx) 1
20 118-72008 PRESSER FOOT HINGE HHreuy (1)
71 $5-6030650-SP SCREW ™ 9/64-40 E=6 t53 9/64-30 L=6 1
22 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AT ApYN - {1}
23 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 vsd % 2,5X6X0.5 {1
24 $5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 vAE53Y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
25 $5-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 vI3¥ 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1
75 BISTT-813-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BT X 3]
27 BI507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT E3 £ (n
28 5S-T080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TAE?2Y 1/B-44 L=4.9 3]
29 B1508-804-00B SPRING FFE MIPIAT R (1)
30 121-60008 STI'TCH TONGUE 1h A 03 o (1)
1 SS-5060440-TP SCREW 3/732-56 1=3.5 SR 4]
32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD -4 A (n
33 118-20701 FINGER GUARD e p - (n
34 404 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM, pal s ot b ML TEVA S AL i
35 121-56807 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ ARz ey (1)
15 S5-6050650- 5P STREW 5/64-40 L=6 ¥5%5 0/64-40 L=6 11}
37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT VI AYI {n
38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT R VERL N R (1)
39 B15i3-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 28 VHHT eV Ry 3N (1)
40 121-67409 HINGE PIN ¥ AUAE vV by (1)
Fy | TZI-5220Z PRESSERFOOT ¥ ITEFE [§3)
42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING APIUF A 3 (1)
43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW L3 s AL 3N (1)
44 §5-6060340-5P SCREW 3/32-56 1= 2.5 v53% 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
45 Bi514-816-000 SCREW FRI07 M3 NIPARY (1)
a5 TZI-67706 PRESSER FOOT E¥73 5 83
47 121-15408 FINGER GUARD - (B
48 #06  B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE A¥E 27{{% i
49 #05  SS-60680410-TP SCREW 3/32-36 L= 3.5 ¥53% 3/32-56 L=3.5 i
50 503 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM, ¥x 73 i
BT TIE=T2000 PRESSER FOUT HINGE E3 %% (@3]
52 S5-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £3323 9/64-40 L= (1)
53 B1530-804-000 STOPPER Ar Ahyn - (1)
54 WP-0250516-5D WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 v7¥ b % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
55 $5-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 LI 3/32-566 L=5.5 (1)
55 55-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.0 7Ry 3/32°56 L=1.9 [§)]
57 BI1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FCOT HFhvb A (n
58 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT Hx (1
59 $8-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YAL32Y" 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
60 B1508-804-00B SPRING %1 }I9Fn % (1)
51 B1500-814-00P STTTCH TONGUE I 1)
62 $8-6060440-TF SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 b33y (n
63 B1510-814-600 CURL GUARD B-Ap A (N
64 118-20701 FINGER GUARD LT M (n
NOTE (i) %01, .. FOR M0-3504 ¥0-3904

#02....FOR M0-3914(FOR DOMESTIC USE) MO-39H4E N

#03....FOR MO-3914(FOR EXPORT) MO-391 481 B

#04. .. . FOR M0-3916 ¥0-3916

#05. .. .SPECIAL ORDER PART(FOR M0-3904, ¢ 51 1 3T A & (MO-3904,

¥0-3814)

—- 18 —

MO-3914 /)



344352

j
\MMMM___:J//

~
N~
~
.

-19 —

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
SRR

i
L\ -

Al e

=l
. @ -,
-@'L_“lmv_}/ - <« Tl e N2 é@") <+
- i:ﬁ’ﬂ/ - © - A..KM(.\—.
- S o > S
i O o)
o) - = =
= | w
_ & &
(o] o o
M~



REF, KO0 ~_NOTE _ _PARTNO, _ __ ______ BESCRIPTILION  ______] | S T S Qty_ _
; #01  SM-4050855-SP SCREW ' %3 M5 L=8 i
2 401 B3113-352-000 MDUNTING BRACKET YRh-pt b b oAy M IYIE A 1
3 #01 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE YHB b -hy 1
4 #01  B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIBE PR4NN -y FUH 1
5 #01  88-5150510-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 }3AE 15/64-28 L=5 1
B 0T 115-50852 TENSTON CONTROLLER ASH. YEINFI-5F - 51 I
7 B2314-015-000 TENSEON POST NUT {RFI-38 - F¥b n
8 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {bFI-3%5 B{FUP A (1
9 R2017-372-000 TENSTION SPRING NO. 1 241 AN FI-300 3 H
]3] B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {bF2-3%7 (2)
T T B3TH-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT -0 3% JIAT (1)
12 115-50863 THREAD TENSICN POST SRLMFE-IH - (1)
13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE Fa-347 47V (H
14 #01  121-20803 THREAD GUIDE A SRAMEA APTVH A 1
15 #01  88-4090415- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 I3y 5/64-40 L=4 3
16 T 21000 THREAD GUTDE B 2 S T YR I
17 201 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE YE{bEA APTVIR 4 I
18 01 121-21108 THREAD GUIDE HOOX YR{MhA ¥4 1
19 201 SP-0600341-TP HEXGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 iy 1
20 #01  P5-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X6 A7V ey 2,355 1
3| FOT T RUZ0I-816-000 THREAY CAY M S 1
22 #01  B2202-816-000 SHAFT FRLPHAY i
23 #01  §§-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 }AZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
24 #0F 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE IRV 1
25 #01  85-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA*3¥ 11/64-40 L=5 1
T8 0T TET-ZI307 THREAD GUTDE SPRING E7VHT T VA F I
27 401 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER Fah B H 5 6.4X11X0.3 i
28 #01  5S8-4080415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 a3y 0/64-40 L=4 i
28 402 121-80162 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM, {bTuvH{n y 73 1
a0 #01  121-80261 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASN, AbFrH{n Y 73 I
31 TZT-26207 THREAD GUTGE PLATE IS PRI (§))]
32 121-26967 KNOB ASM,,YELLOW AbFIFTIRI ¥ I3 {2)
33 121-26918 KNOB , YELLOW IS EVM A ER {1
34 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING L B S (1)
35 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {M3-¥ 0 3 (1
16 T2T-26702 TESTON DISK PRESSER Fars¥ 7 A%L (1}
37 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENS1O¥ SPRING FELT {hF3-3n 3% 71hb (n
38 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION PISK {hFa-3%3 (2)
39 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {hF3-3v 3% 75hb (n
40 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR A\ Fady ¥ Y (1)
4] 17T-26868 KNOB ASY, RED TFFRTSIRI 70 75 N
42 121-26819 KNOB ,RED AhFaUyyvs 7 (h)
43 B3112-704-000 TENSTON SPRING BUSHING MR 7 YA (1)
44 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {3 M} ()
45 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER Fapyy 7 A¥x (1)
16 B3T20-704- 000 THREAT TENSTON SPRING FELT TFFI-5% 3§ 71kF n
47 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENS1OX DISK {h#3-5%3 (2)
48 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENS10X¥ SPRING FELT {hFE-3N 3 7IRD (n
49 121-26405 THREAD TENSTON BAR N Fady & v (1
50 121-27064 KNOB ASM. ,BLUE {hFITFINE 7E 73 (1)
i3 12T-27015 KROE ELUE S EVGTEENE ] [8);
52 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING I SIS S5 ‘ (1)
53 83103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE {bF3-7 3 (71) (1)
54 125-28702 TESION DISK PRESSER Fady¥ 3 A¥r - (B
55 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT MR- 24 714 (n
56 B3T26-G12-000 THREAD TENSTOY TH3IK -3 (Z)
57 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {bF3-3 3% IR (1)
58 121-26405 THREAD TEXS10N BAR {hFagy & 9 (1)
59 121-27403 SCALE SHAFT AENY Y (1)
60 121-27502 SCALE SHAFT PIN ARV T ey (1)
61 121727801 SCALE GEAR FERT NN R
62 121-27700 GEAR =5y gt AR (1)
63 121-27809 GEAR SHAFT AR (D
64 121-27987 SCALE CASE ASYM. AEVF-R 73 ' (0
65 121-26504 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE AN ARy §3{b TV (1
GG TIT-98I03 SCALE SIDE PLETE TV FF 1% ey
67 121-28302 THREAD LOOPER GU]DE B=m =AM A (b
68 #02  TA-0620504-R0O CAP hAEY ()
69 55-2090830-SL SCREW ARy (N
70 NS-6080310-SP NUT 9/64-40 o¥hvl 9/64-40 (n
! SS-TEI07A0-TL SCREW T1/64-30 L= 7.0 TEESEY 11/64-40 L=7 n
72 $¥-4041455-8X SCREW ¥4 L=14 FATEY M4 L=14 2
73 PS-0300132-XH SPRING PIN 3X13 vl VA A 1
74 S5-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AbFRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 i
75 121-26108 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Favdy {7V 1
K3 0T IZ1-80659 FAREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. FFvFIn v 7% 1

NOTE (#i)

#01. ... FOR ¥0-3016
#02. .. FOR M0-3904
#03. .. .FOR M0-3914

—90 -

MO-39161)
M0-3904H
¥0-39i14 M



12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

—-921 —



REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTKNO. ... DESCRIPTION __ _______] LS S, SR Oty _
1 $5-2110810-8SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Ih¥53y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 #01 R4200-JOE-DAG  THROAT PLATE ASM. nI{R(43) 1
3 R4200-JOE-DOO  THROAT PLATE YR {n
4 118-06304 PLUG nATA (2)
5 #02 RA305-JOE-FA0  THROAT PLATE ASM. n{R(73) 1
6 R4305-JOE-EO0  TIHROAT PLATE nqH (n
7 118-06304 PLUG nY{ 274 (2)
8 #03 R4508-JOE-DAD  THROAT PLATE ASM. nI{R(93) 1
9 R4508-JOE-DOO  THROAT PLATE INEE (1

10 118-06304 PLUG hY{ 874 (2)
11 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER nI{A% {8 §5x 1
12 SN-4051055-SP  SCREW IRy 2
13 #04 121-33658 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM, JRAZMIIHRL{H]) 1
14 #03 121-33666 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. JHAZRIIHAL(F3) 1
15 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER FHAIN FPALR {n
16 118-06304 PLUG VRV {n
17 $8-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThE33Y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
18 118-46607 SPRING IBAZ AN Y Y N § {n
19 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET FRAZN A {1

20 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A MITRE 4 A . (1)

21 SS-GII06I0-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 35y 11/64-40 1=6 (2)

22 12-03701 RUBBER PLUG B A4 R YV A B (1)

23 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A R R OYYT A A (1)

24 204 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRAR AN ¥ S ()

25 §5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 oyhyE hh 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

26 121-33104 LEVER SHAFT ASH. SHAT A (n

27 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT R AN =3 4 (n

28 #04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER YRARZFAN T 7 RUPM A (D

29 $5-7080710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IAEFRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

30 #03  121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD SHAL AN I (1)

31 #03  121-33000 ROTATING STOPPER JRAZ AR Y IRUIRT R (n

32 121-33708 HOLDER PIN nYYrEyIE Y (3)

33 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG HINLN = IFY 792 (1

34 $5-7151126-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TAETEY 15/B64-28 L=11 (1)

35 121-02950 LEVER ASHM, R84 BN 03 (1

36 118-02006 LEVER SPRING RIA A AN - Bt (1

37 SS-6110610-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 =6 ¥73¥" 11/64-40 L=6 2

38 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B ni4ha { B 1

39 118-46003 LOWER KNIFE YA 1

40 $5-6151440-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ¥33y 15/64-28 L=14 2

41 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NI 1

42 #01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1

43 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAEIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

44 $5-7090610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IAeFRY 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 #02  118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD nYYYy 1

46 803 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER INEZ; 1

47 #03  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER nlirk i

48 £03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4,8 IheI2y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

49 £03  121-77903 NEFDLE HOLDER Ny 1

50 £03  S$5-7080510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 Y33y 8/64-40 L=4.6 1

NOTE (3%3¢) #01. .. .FOR MO-3904 MO- 39048
£02.. . . FOR MO-3914 MO- 3914
#03....FOR MD-3916 MO-39165

04, ., .FOR MO-3004,M0-3914

- 99

MO-3904,M0-3914 1



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A &

EF. N0 NOTE _ PART KO. DESCRIPTION k& v & o Gty
1 201 118-23804 CRANK PIN C ATWTERE Favak Y C 1
2 121-32282 FEED FORKED ARY ASY, FYAATARRT (F3) i
3 121-32213 UPPER KKIFE BRIVING ARM ITARTHTADT (1)
4 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nIHITHE A M6 L=12 (1
5 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR DIARY ¥ BIWARE H
G TS-1ITI01E-SK COLLAR ASN. D=11.11 W=10 FHART D=1 1T W=T07%% i
7 55-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 1= 3.0 MY 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
8 121-32304 KNIFE DRIVIKG ARM SHAFT A BF H
9 406 8S-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 A3 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

10 115-65801 UPPER KRIFE GUIDE SHAFT YARE AR 7 1
Tt 115-66809 OTL SEAL TIART F ARy K I
12 121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT PIARY' 7 VIAZN 1
13 £02  $S8-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
14 202 121-33302 UPPER XNITE SUPPORT A L3A2 $32(A) 1
15 £02  113-45608 KNIFE E5AR 1
TG 07 55-G000813-TF SCREW9764-30 1=8 NIETE Ak 9/764-40 L=8 1
17 #07  WP-0370316-SD WASHEER 3.7X8X0.3 LS¥ ¥ 1 3.7X8X0.3 1
18 £03  }18-45708 KN1FE (2 ¥ 1
19 #03  121-33401 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT E5AR 481 1
20 203 $5-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 E53y 11/64-40 L=18 1
P3| 704 Li5-0E000 IPPER XKTFE SUPPORT FTARTIL T
22 204 [i8-45807 UPPER XKNIFE HTAX 1
23 k06  115-65702 WASHER YUAZAIL 3T % 1
24 #06  $5-4060310-8P SCREW 5/32-56 1=2.5 a3y 3/32-06 L=2.5 1
25 #06  115-55604 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE PIAZA L 1
26 FO6  118-48405 UPPER KRITE COVER STARANT = T
27 £04  8§-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 uyEsy Ab 11/64-40 1=16 I
28 205 118-45500 UPPER XNIFE SUPPORT BIATSH L i
29 205 118-45906 UPPER XNIFE AL H
30 #05  88-5112310-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 nAYE Ah 11/64-40 L=23 i

ROTE (FERD)

#01,, . SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERAKCE
£02, .. .M0-3904,40-3914(FOR DOMESTIC USE)
403, .., M0-3016{FOR BOMESTIC USE)

204, .. M0-3904 ,M0-3914(FOR EXPORT)

205, .. M0-3016{FOR EXPORT)

#06, ... FOR EXPORT

£07....FOR DOMESTIC USE

-93 —

ERNASRE
MO-3804, M0-3914E R
HO-3916EIM A
MO-3004, 391482
HO-391688:H A

B m

Ehpiit



14.NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
gty HIEE B fR

NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. {OVER)

1 201 118-55054 MIVEPrIOF (-0 303 ]
2 118-55870 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (OVER) ML 2R (E-» 13 (n
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER (OVER) MR IEE-0 ) (n
4 118-56101 NEEDLE {OOLER P1X PRI TR AL Y (n
5 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT IR GAVEEL S (1)
6 BF-0700500-EA TURE DL RYF2-T (0.
7 118-56507 TANK COVER o O VT (5
] $§-4091015-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 N Y B/64-40 L=10 (B
g WP-0371026-8D WASHER 3.7X7X1 47320 1 B 0D ¥} 8 ¢)]
10 118-56308 SUPPCORT N4y {1
11 35-7090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= INESTT 8/64-40 L=6 [§))]
12 §8-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAkIay 11/64-40 1=7 .8 ()
13 118-56408 TANK AL YRYY (1)
14 202 118-56051 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM, (INTER) ML AFR YR (v E) IS 1
15 118-56077 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) MILARP IRV (1)
16 1T8-58002 NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) MR PR({VE) (10
17 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PiN MYLAF P TIAMAL" Y (1)
18 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT ALAFI T (1
19 BT-0700500-FA TUBE LAY Fa-T7" (0.1
20 11856309 SUPPORT ML{p 3L (6
21 S$§77090610-5P SCREW §/64-40 L=6 Iht5%y §/64-40 L=6 [§))]
22 58-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 LTy 11/64-40 L=7.8 8]
23 118-56408 TANK AL YAy (n
24 118-56507 TANK COVER AL YRY Y72 (1
25 $§-4091015-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 AT 3y 8/64-40 L=10 (D
76 WP-0371026-5D WASHER 3, 7X7x1 5 0 A 3. 1K7X1 (D
27 SY-4040855-8P SCREW Py 1
28 121-38400 PRESSER {7 29T }
29 121-38152 SILICON TANK ASM. MRV 53 I
30 121-38301 FELT YA} TR 1
31 TA-0550806-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1

NOTE (§32)

201, ... FOR M0-3404,40-3914
#02. .. .FOR M0-3916

- 24 —

40-3904,M0-3914H

MO-3916H



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Her T PR

—

- 95 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE ~ PARENO. _ _ _ _____. BESCRIPTLON __________ LD N S S Qty .
1 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-be¥ 74RA- 1
2 121-29706 FILTER GUIDE F4RE-F b 1
3 RO-2182401-00 RUBBER RING VT 1
4 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG 2,9X3.2X3 FAEY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 2
5 SM-4051601-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 +a° 33y M5X0.8 L=16 1
6 SO-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIIRY 2
7 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° VYFIEY I
8 ET-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F1-7° 0.2
9 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER NAT M A 2

10 BT-0500300-FA  OIL TUBE YpRYFI-7* 0.3
11 BT-0500300-£4 OIL 1UBE GLAYFL-7 716
12 SQ-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW nAT LYY I
13 80-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW NA4T LYY i
14 SQ-1150454-SD  CONNECTING SCREW N4 bRy 2
15 121-29458 OIL PIPE ASM. 1w {7 )3 1
16 121-29102 WORM Ti-A 1
17 121-29250 OIL PUMP ASN. ¥a92% V7 A{EYI Y 1
18 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW AT YRy (1
19 SS-4110615-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A 23y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 sy 11/64-40 (1

21 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET TA-AbYady FHX (1)

22 118-41707 WORM GEAR ke AnDt Y {1

23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 WARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

24 118-41806 GEAR PUMP SHAFT, LARGE PyYRvryrrad (1)

25 118-40303 011 PUMP PINION Fy7an pecRy (2)

26 T18-40402 GEAR PUNMP SHAFT ¥yyFyr vy ya- §))

27 121-28201 OIL PUMP ¥ahak v A (1)

28 118-43406 COVER FvTyYTR (1)

29 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 bI3y" 9/64-40 L=6 {3)

30 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 MIAZTHE Wb 2

31 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.56X11X] et 4 3 6.5X11X1 P)

32 121-30100 OIL GAUGE A -3 1

33 121-36209 RUBBER PACKING AR -3 ht 9%y 1

34 SM-4050855-8P  SCREW A" 3y M5 L=8 1

35 12255807 OILING EXIT SUPPORT byayy FHT 1

36 NS-GTI0310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 BYFy YN 11/64-40 1

37 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N4 LYY I

38 121-29854 FLOAT ASM. b5 73 i
39 121-29904 01L GAUGE BAR Wadyy b (B

49 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT RIHHI (1)

47 121-29805 FLOAT 9% (n

42 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW Far gy 1

43 121-30803 OIL FELT UIA-N" -¥2927c )} 1

44 121-30704 FELT HOLDER YIh-n -%ah27zhh FYr 1

45 $5-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IhESFY 3/32-56 1=3 1

46 CQ-2020000-00 O1IL WICK 25y 0.1

47 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW PAZRY 1

48 121-30308 OILING PIN nY ¥avaky 1

49 121-30407 OlL FELT nY ¥aBapt v Jekb 1

50 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 bAEY D=4X4.5 L=3 1

51 121-30508 OILING PIN YIh-n -¥ah1 kY 1

52 121-30605 01L FELT BIA-nt —%2h2v° Y Trih 1

53 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4,5 L=3 hAEY D=4X4.5 L=3 1

54 SS-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 ¥33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 ]

-6 —



16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
g T — 7 VR

1 119-55400 TABLE {SEMI-SUNKEN) F=7 4 {27y an) i

2 20 119-66702 BOLT A Pa4iE Bh(A) 4

3 202 115-71601 BOLT A SrLEE Bh A 4

4 118-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. (BENCH) FIFRyavt (Ryyt 3Ty ¥3 1

5 118-60101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,UPPER{BENCH) RIPR Ja~phT (473 ah) {1)

] 115-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) EN AT S A C T EELD] [§))]
7 5X-2351600-5¢ WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TAHIEIRY 3

8 58-6090630-5P SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 5

g #03  S§S-511G6710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ¥3233" 11/64-40 L=17 2

10 #03  SK-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=1§ TAHIEIEY 3

7 T15-50815 CASE SPONGE 5-2ZF v 1

12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE VT2 1

13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION By b 4
14 118-49601 SPACER Fo-yya han -¥- 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 7V - A 4R73 1
16 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 1IXZIA2 S 3 TIXRIX2 )

17 WS- 1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 n ¥ h 3 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-6240630- SN NUT 3/8-18 myhryh 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER (£33 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT EEE Y ¥4 2z
21 SK-3311500-5C WOOTY SCREW D=3.1 L=15 ThE/Ty D=3.1 L=1% [
22 DR204-555-D06 DRAWER STOPPER b ARy - i
23 403 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASY. AR Y2-H(93) I
24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-h $¥x 3]
25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AR Ya-h i F ()
26 [15-62908 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER T ya-1 (01 43
27 55-5000610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AT §/64-40 L=8 {3)
28 NS-6000310-8P NUT §/64-40 BIA7IFh B/64-40 {3)
28 ¥03  119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER(BENCH) IR ya-byh (A3 an) 1

NOTE (3E3Ed) #01, .., FOR DOMESTIC USE &R
#02,...FOR EXPORT BIEH
#03,...FOR JE JEH

- 27 —



17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
AT — 7T VR

40
REF, KO NOTE PART RO DESCRIPTION [ S S by
1 118-59558 TABLE ASM, F-1R (Y VY)Y 2% i
2 115-71809 BOLT C {4y Bk C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D gr{FE Ah D 2
4 BP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 B3P A 3 11X21X2 12
5 B5-1002560-KR SPRING RASHER 10X18%2.5 AR A3 10X18X2,6 4
[ RS-6240630-SK NUT 3/8- 18 TFFHy 378518 T2
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION P -yvah 4
5 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASK, - ARY{RYREE {4 vF¥IE) ]
9 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASK, - Ar4Rr3 N
1 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE TL-A0N{R I%F (n
1 SH-9082513-CF SCRIN W8 T=75 a¥5777E AF W8 L=08 [€))]
12 BM-6080600-54 ¥UT H5 gy M8 131 (4)
13 WP -68E0002-SC WASHER 8,5X18X1,6 L3 4 ¢ 8.5K18X1.6 (4)
14 118-60259 CLOTH CRUTE ASM, RAPR AN (Y vFY) PR 1
i5 119-60200 CLOTH BASTE CHUTE LIFR Ya-b (% vFY) (1
6 ST-G0308Z1-0& SUREW D=3-24 [=8 A Viy b=3-21 L=8 (2}
17 118-50401 CLOTH BASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER -0 F b - ()
i8 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE RIPA Fa-hr # (1)
19 $8-6090420-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L33 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
20 118-50609 RUBBER J1-prF 3N (1}
7T TT8-50500 STRIXG JITF N T [4);
22 RP-0370316-5D WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 bF% % 3,748X0.3 (1}
23 $T-G030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 g% v3y D=3-24 L=8 (1
24 §8-5110710- 5P SCREW 11/64-4C L=7 PIARTT 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 118-49411 COOLIKG FAN CASE Y- i
76 TI8-50815 CASE SPORGE F-AAF VST 1
27 301 85-5110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 PIAFY 11/64-40 L=T 2
28 301 SK-2251600-SC KOO SCREF D=3.5 L=1% IAFIEIEY 3
29 $§-8090630- 57 SCREF  9/64-40 1=6 v339° 9/64-40 L=6 5
30 111-55108 DRAWER By i
3T TTI-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT 12238705 5 74 2
32 SK-3311500-8C W0O0D SCRER D=3.1 L=15 YAEZFY D=3.1 L=15 5
33 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER (£ FAN 1 1
34 201 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AR F2-R(2E) 1
35 121-35505 CLOTH BASTE CHUTE SUPPORT a-b $31 (1)
35 T19-62800 CLUTH WASTE CHUTE TRLET T 2V F (1)
a7 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RIPA ya-b{A1) (1)
38 §5-5090610-5P SCREF  9/64-40 L=6 F5A33° 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
39 RS-6090310-SP RET 9/64-40 o¥hsy) 9/64-40 (3
40 201 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER¢ BENCE) RIIR Fa-bIR (47 a)) 1

KOTE (&)

£¢1,..,FOR JE

-8 -

JEA



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO~3904,MO—3914)
FILHEBHRMO-3904,MO-3914H)

- 99 —



REF. RO  NOTE _ _ _ PARERO.  _ _ _ _ _____ DESCRIPTILON — _______ LA S Qty_ |
] 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {PETYIF 93 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {REF4RTYHL 23 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOTINT {PRTOF yAhID (4)
4 NM-6050001-8E NUT M5 aynaFoh 45 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {haFE -y (1)
6 TT1-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER TRAFE % 91 n
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMITE Y% F (n
8 $M-4051405-5E SCREW M5 L=14 F4" 135 M5 L=14 2)
g NM-6050001-8E NUT M5 BYhyFI M5 (2

1} B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. 17 (b7 97 23 n
11 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIBE M7 Th7vF{ ¥ (n
12 $5-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WAEFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 {1)
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 147 Ab7YH 97 (1
14 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER INFYFADT WA - (1}
15 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 t5223 M5X0.8 30 (1)
iG NH-G056001-SE NUT M5 Byh777F W5 (1)
17 111-851056 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFE 9 ¥4 (1
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ihe¥ PEh A (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN hexisg ¥ (4
20 B33i1-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ASEULES (4)
71 F11-85006 SPOGL REST ARN {4797’ (2)
22 NM-6050001-5E NUT M5 pahsFyh M5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT {hEFH - BAFID (B
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30%2.6 (a0 (2)
25 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-b AT R (3)
26 SM-4051405-8E SCREW M5 L=14 Faaiy N5 L=14 (4
27 £01 119-60953 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {EF79F 43 1

28 SK-3382001-5E SCREW D=3,8 L=20 TAEY3Y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
29 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {h4795 yAH (4)
30 SM-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=18 vy M6 L=15 (4)
3i B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1h47E -Fv97 (n
32 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM, {PEFUF A 43 (2)
33 B3319-704-L0O0 THREAD GUIDE {p3f (4)
34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {ha73" 9 o1 (B
35 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT A7 - Y% F (n
36 NN-6050001-SE NUT M5 n¥arFih W5 €3]
37 SM-4051405-8E SCREW M5 L=14 At azy MG L=14 (2)
38 B3309-704-0DAC THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {ba7 AbTYH 97 73 (2)
39 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAP GUIDE {37 (b7YH{ ¥4 (D
40 5S-7110540-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAL73Y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1
at B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM Tha7 {b7vH{ ¥5 (n
42 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER TRTYHY7 AR - (n
43 SM-6053000-5E SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 ¢5323" M5X0.8 30 (n
44 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 myhs ik M5 (2)
45 111-85105 SPOCL REST ROD,LOWER ApAFE B VA (n
4B 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER fhe% 71 4 (4)
47 B3320-704-LOG-A  SPOOL PIN StV (4)
48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION Thexi sy {(4)
49 119-66504 SPOOL REST 1pE95y 7 (4)
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhsFyh M5 (4)
Y 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A Tha7o7 A (2)
52 B3317-704-000 NUT ThFE ~ BAFID n
53 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.8 A (2)
54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A AMAFHF FHT A (0
55 SH-4061201-5E SCREW M6 L=12 a0 22% M6 L=12 (2)
56 NM-6060001-SE NUT W6 BYRIFYh M6 132 (2)
57 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-p AT R (3)
58§ B3321-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {MIFPF $41 B (D

NOTE (3E&) #0%.,..SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE KRR HECH S (JEM)

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE}

- 30 —



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MQ-3916)

R HE BRMO-3916/)

- 31 -



REF, NO _ _NOTE _ __PART RO, _ _______._ DESCRIPTION ______.... LS AN S S Qty_ _
1 119-69557 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASY, {MFYEF 53 1
2 SK-23382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAESEY D=3.8 L=20 (1
3 119-§9565 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM, {707 A 23 (1)
4 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE _ fh3# (3)
5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MEFIF YARY (4)
6 SH-GOGTGT0-5C SCREW BE L=18 ¥5935 86 L=16 (4)
7 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP M -Fey T (1)
8 119-69466 THREAD GUIDE ARM B ASM. {h797 B 23 (1)
9 B3319-704-100 THREAD GUIDE {b3f (2)

16 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER AbETH I 9X (1)
TT BI305-704-000-A SPCOL REST RO JOINT 1M -9% T @3]
12 NM- 6050001 -8E NUT M5 uyHsyh M5 (2)
I3 $Y-4851405-SE SCREW M5 L=14" #8139 M5 L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-0AD THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. Th85 {87y 97 23 (1)
i5 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE AM37 4374 73 (1)
15 S5-TI10540-SF SCREW 11/64-40E=5 TSRy 11764-40 L= 5 mn
17 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARY 1MAF A3TvH 97 (1)
18 B3304-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER RTYHOT RN - ()
19 S¥-6053000-SE SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=30 53y MsX0.8 30 (1
20 NY-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyprFeh M5 (1)
71 TIT-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER TEE 9 ¥4 4))
22 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {he¥ 7Lp A (5)
23 B3320-704-LO0-A SPOOL PIN ISEvLE ] (5)
24 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {beory (5)
25 110-66504 SPOOL REST {hby3rt 5 (5)
75 ¥19-59409 THREAT GUTBE ARY B 1M597 B (@3]
27 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhrHeh Mo (5)
28 119-69568 SPOCL REST ARM A 1M F0F" A (1)
29 B3317-704- 000 NUT AMIFE - FARID (I
30 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (i (2}
K} BI32I-T04-1.0D SPOOL REST ARV SUFPORT, A& TR507 9L & Q)]
32 5Y%-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 03 M6 L=12 (1
33 N4-6060001-SE RUT M6 nyhyty M6 132 (1)
34 MAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE T-h AFYTR (3)
15 201 119-70050 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASY, {MIFVIF 73 1

15 TI9-55474 THREAD GUIDE ARV B ASY, v 5797 B 7% 4]
37 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (1)
38 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM, {hF07" A 73 (2)
3% B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {37 (4)
40 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {ba707° B (1)
a1 TT9-60508 SPOUL REST ARN A 15797 & (2)
42 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {bEF07" TAHHY (6)
43 SY-6061619-5C SCREW M6 L=16 ¥3a3y MG L=15 ()
44 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1 Ty N o (1)
45 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {hA7E" 9 93 (1)
48 B3305-704=000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFS 9% 7 (n
47 N¥-6050001-SE NUT M5 n¥hre 4o (2)
48 §M-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 A" 23y M5 L=14 (2)
49 B3309-704-0AD THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, b5 b7y 97 23 (1)
B0 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 147 {b7vi{ 332 (1)
)! I5TTIT0540- 8P SCREW T1/63-40 L=5 TSR 11/64-40 L= § (4))
52 B3308-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 27 V7vH 97 (1)
53 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUEDE ARM HOLDER ANTVHIT B - (1)
54 SY-6653000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 b33y M5X0,8 30 (1)
55 NU-6650001-8E NUT M5 uyHyiyh o (1)
56 TTT-85105 SPODL REST ROD,LOWER 3757 3% (1)
57 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER RIS TN (5)
58 B3320-704-1L00-A SPOOL PEXN 1Pe505E 9 (5)
59 B3311-012-D00 SPOOL REST CUSHION {heitay (5)
60 F19-66504 SPOOL REST {50t 5 (5)
61 NY-505000T-5E NUT ¥5 7R 91 W5 [4)]
62 B3317-704-000 NUT MR - FAIPD (1)
63 WP-1652616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (3 2 (2)
64 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARYM SUFPORT, A {2507 HI A (1)
65 SH-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 a2y M6 L=12 (2)
GG NU-60B0001-SF ®OT 96 77 FIr 96 152 3]
67 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 134595 331 B (1)
68 YAC- 11532000 CORD STAPLE - AT R (3)
69 SK-3382001-5E SCREW D=3,8 L=20 vEE2:Y D=3.8 L=20 (2)

NOTE (iE3E) #01,...SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

K2 M E R (JER)

- 32 —



20.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
R IE SCER AR B4R

5 6

\]

|

I

I

i4 I

|

12 13 1 j
/

REF.NO__ NOTE ~~ PARTNO, . DESCRIPTLON . __. v Ao A4 aty _
1 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE Y79y YAAR 1
2 #01  SS-808D322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 bARY" 1/8-44 1=3.2 1
3 04 S5S-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,2 FARY 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
4 BO112-804-000 SPANNER PY BARY AN i
5 #05 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER YL -w 1
B F0Z B2519-814-000 UFPER LOOPFR TR 1
7 115-44756 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. YPR-N YYHF 73 1

8 $8-6080410-5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 (1)
9 #03  118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXELIARY PLATE AHLEy a4 H
10 #03  $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA 3y 1/8-44 L=6 H
I1 B252T-804-000 LOWER EOOPER THE-N I
12 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE FAY YAAT 1
13 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE YAAR I
14 119-96507 LOWER KNIFE GAUGE JRARF VS -3 I
15 R9135-123-0B0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 12Lv3-% (30CC) I
6 T2T-23758 LOWER LUOOPER SUPPORT ARW ASH. TAR-N 3T 9r (V%) I

17 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YRR~ -3 BF (n

18 PS-0300062-KH SPREING PIN 3X6 27" Wvy vty 3X6 (0

19 B2531-704-000 WASHER SV RF VAVIVY- e)

20 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 pYHrE B 15/64-28 (n

NOTE (#:E0) #01... . FOR MO-3904 MO-3904 8
#02....FOR M0-3914 MO-30144

#03....FOR M0O-3904,M0-3914
#04. ... FOR MO-3914 ,M0O-3916
#05... . FOR HO-3904,M0-3918

M0G-3904,M0-3914/
MO-3914,M0-301671
MO-3004,M0-391677

Ref.NO Usage M
1,11 For wide width B
9~4 For needle set st
5~10,12,13 For adjustrent type A

— 33 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Ll
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
E hi B " N i H N o H N0
BT-0500300-EA 26 10 | B3120-352-000 20 39 €5-1031219-84 M2 S8-1100003-00 6 7
BT-0500300-EA 26 11 B3120-352-000 20 48 C5-1031210-84 4 68 Sb-0260271-3P 10 26
BT-0500300-EG 26 8 | B3120-352-000 20 57 €3-111101E-8H 23 6 SD-0280401-SL 8 42
BT-0600402-FA & 55 | B3120-704-000 20 37 €58-1201010-8H 8 9 Sb-0600341-TF 20 19
BT-0700500-EA 24 6 | B3120-704-000 20 46 SD-0640241-SP 16 6
BT-0700500-EA 24 19 | B3120-704-000 20 b5 ba204-555-D00 27 22 Sp-ov20271-Sp 12 27
B1140-716-000 2 53 } B3126-012-000 20 10 b8204-555-D00 28 33 S§p-0720332-8P 15 19
B1211-804-000 6 20 | B3126-012-000 20 38 Sb-0720803-TH 15 8
B1211-804-000 6 39 | B3126-012-000 . 20 47 MAQ-11532000 30 25 SK-2351600-5C 27 7
B1212-704-000 6 19 | B3126-012-000 20 56 HAD- 11532000 30 57 SK-2351600-SC 27 10
B1215-804-000 6 6 | B3304-704-000-A 30 14 HAO- 115632000 32 34 SK-2351600-SC 28 28
Bi414-565-000 12 34 | B3304-704-000-A 30 42 HAD- 11532000 32 68 SK-3311500-3C 27 21
B1507-804-C00 18 12 | B3304-704-000-A 32 18 HC-0336007-50 8 7 SK-3311500-5C 28 32
Ri507-814-00P 18 27 ; B3304-704-000-A 32 53 MC-0336007-50 8 57 SK-3382001-SE 30 28
B1507-814-00P 18 58  B3305-704-000-A 30 7 MDC-270B1100 8 498 SK-3382001-SE 32 2
Bi508-804-00B 18 14 | B3305-704-000-A 30 35 MDC-270B1100 8 5l SK-3382001-3E 32 69
BI508-804-00B 18 29 | B3305-704-000-A 32 11 SK-3412000-5C 4 49
BIG08-804-00B 18 60 | B3305-704-000-A 32 46 NM-6050001-SE 30 4 SL-4051231-SC 12 58
B1509-804-C00 18 15 | B3309-T04-0A0 30 10 NM-6050001-5E 30 9 SH-0081001-3D 4 43
Bi509-814-00P 18 61 B3309-704-0A0 30 38 KM-6050001-SE 30 16 SH-1040801-5C 2 26
B1510-814-000 18 17 { B3309-704-0A0 32 14 NM-6050001-SE 30 22 SH-1040801-5C 4 16
B1510-814-000 18 32 | B3309-704-0A0 32 49 NM-6060001-SE 30 38 SM-1040801-5C 4 23
B15j0-814-000 18 63 | B3309-704-000 30 13 NM-6050001-SE 30 44 SH-4040601-8C 4 25
B1511-814-000 18 11 B3309-704-000 30 41 NM-6050001-8E 30 50 SM-4040655-8P 2 48
B1511-814-000 18 26 | B3309-704-000 32 17 NM-6050001-SE 32 12 SM-4040655-SP 14 46
B1511-814-000 18 57 | B3309-704-000 32 62 NM-6050001-SE 32 20 SM-4040855-8P 2 27
B1513-816-000 18 39 | B3311-012-000 30 320 NM-6050001-SE 3z 27 SK-4040865-8P 2 32
B1514-816-000 18 45 | B3311-012-000 30 48 NM-6050001-SE 32 47 SM-4040855-8P 4 17
B1528-804-000-A 18 2 | B3311-012-000 32 24 NM-G050001-SE 32 55 SK-4040855-SP 4 22
B1529-804-000 16 41 B33i1-012-000 32 69 NM-6050001-SE 32 61 SH-4040855-5P 6 2
B1530-804-000 18 7 | B3311-704-000 30 & NM-6060001-SE 30 56 SM-4040855-8P 6 3
B1530-804-000 18 22 | B3311-704-000 30 31 NM-6060001-SE 32 33 SM-4040855-SP 8 32
B1530-804-000 18 53 | B3311-704-000 32 7 NM-6060001-SE 32 66 SM-4040855-5P 8 36
B1534-804-000 16 22 | B3311-704-000 32 44 R¥-6060003-3C 16 28 SK-4040855-SP 12 2
B1539-804-000 I8 48 | B3311-804-000 30 11 NM-6080600-8M 28 12 SM-4040865-SP 24 27
B1604-704-000 10 27 | B3311-804-000 30 39 NS-G090310-SN 2 40 SM-4041055-5P 2 46
B1606-704-000 10 35 | B3311-804-000 32 15 NS-6090310-5P 20 70 SM-4041055-8P 12 53
B1611-804-0A0-A 10 15 | B3311-804-000 32 50 NS-6090330-3P 27 28 SM-4041465-SN 10 44
B1611-804-000-A 10 16 | B3317-704-000 30 23 NS-6090310-SP 28 39 SM-4041455-8N 20 72
B1620-804-000 10 9 | B33I7-704-000 30 52 NS-6110310-8P 26 20 SM-4050855- 8P 6 44
B1624-704-000 12 8 | B3317-704-000 32 29 NS-6110310-8P 26 36 SM-40508556-SP 20 1
B1646-704-000-A 12 63 | B3317-704-000 32 62 N§-6110420-5P 2 18 SM-4050855-SP 26 34
B1647-704-000-A 12 62 | B3318-T04-LO0-A 30 29 NS-6110420-8P 16 39 SM-4051065-SP 22 12
B1652-704-000 10 42  B3318-T04-LO0O-A 32 5 NS-6240630-5N 27 18 SM-4051265-5P 4 4
BIGHT-804-00T 12 21 B3318-704-L00-A 32 42 N$-6240630-8N 28 6 SM-4051405-SE 30 8
B2017-372-000 20 9  B3319-704-LO0 30 33 N§-6620320-SP o 7 SM-4051405-8E 30 26
B2102-816-000-A 15 7 | B3319-T04-L0OO 32 4 NS-6680410-SP 4 39 SM-4051406-8E 30 37
B2105-816-000 15 4 | B3318-T04-LOO 32 D SM-4051405-SE 32 13
B2107-816-000 10 10 | B3318-704-L0G0 32 37 PS-0200052-KH 20 20 SM-4051405-SE 32 48
B2111-716-000 16 13 | B3319-704-L00 32 39 PS-0250062-XH 15 32 SH-4051601-8C 26 6
B2119-816-B00 15 9 | B3320-704-L00-A 30 18 PS-0300062-KH 14 63 SM-4060801-SE 26 42
B2201-816-000 20 21 B3320-704-L00-A 30 47 PS-0300062-KH 33 18 SM-4061201-SE 30 55
B2202-816-000 20 22 | B3320-704-L00-A 32 23 PS-0300132-KH 4 B0 SM-4061201-SE 32 32
B2314-019-000 20 7 | B3320-704-L0O0-A 32 68 PS-0300132-KU 10 28 SM-4061201-8E 32 66
B2401-§16-000 20 3 | B3321-704-LOB 30 658 PS-0300132-KH 20 73 SM-6051202-TP 10 3
B2402-716-000 20 4 | B3321-704-L0B 32 67 PS-0300142-KKE 16 7 SM-6051202-TP 1233
B2508-704-000 14 66 | B3321-704-L0O0 30 54 SM-6051202-TP 15 12
B2516-704-00B 14 17 | B3321-704-L0O0 32 3l RE-0300000-K0 12 55 SM-6051202-TP 15 17
B2519-804-000 33 5 | B3321-704-L0O0 32 64 RE-0500000-K0 12 25 SM-6063000-SE 30 15
B2519-8i4-000 33 6 | BO112-B04-000 33 4 RO-0371801-00 14 42 SM-6053000-SE 30 43
§2521-804-000 33 11 B9136-123-0B0 33 156 RO-0601501-00 12 68 SM-6053000-SE 32 19
B2525-3562-000 156 25 RG-0742401-00 4 42 SM-6053000-SE 32 54
B2530-704-000 14 51 CM-3002000-A1 4 9 RO-0781901-00 4 6 SM-6061200-SP 14 6
B2531-704-000 14 64 | CM-3002000-01 2 55 RO-0781901-00 12 4 SH-6061200-8P 16 27
B2531-704-000 15 31 CM-3002001-A1 4 b2 RO-1082401-00 8 26 SM-6061202-TP 6 26
B2531-704-000 33 19 | CM-3002001-01 4 5] RO-1100901-00 16 16 SM-6061202-TP 6 28
B3013-141-H0A 4 32 | CM-5002000-01 4 12 RO-1100901-00 16 18 SH-6061202-TP & 38
B3101-804-000 20 35 | CM-5002000-01 4 13 RO-2182401-00 26 3 SM-6061202-TP 8 14
B3101-804-000 20 44 ; CQ-2000000-00 04 26 RO-3473501-00 6 42 SM-6061202-TP 10 17
B3103-804-000 20 53 § CQ-2020000-00 14 24 R0-4801201-00 12 50 SM-6061202-TP 23 4
B3112-704-000 20 34 | CQ-2020000-00 26 46 R4200-JOE-DAD 22 2 SM-6061402-TP 8 3
B3112-704-000 20 43 | €Q-2520000-00 8 16 R4200-JOE-DOD 22 3 SM-6061610-8C 30 30
B3112-704-000 20 52 | CQ-2520000-00 8 19 R4305-JOE-EAD 22 5 SM-6061610-SC 32 6
B3113-352-000 20 2 | CS-0400671-SD 2 b R4305-JOE-EQD 22 6 SM-6061610-SC 32 43
B3120-125-p00 20 8 | CS-0400671-8D 2 11 R4508-JOE-DAD 22 8 SH-6061802-TF 26 30
B3120-352-000 20 11 C5-095081A-SH 0 18 R4508-JOE-DOO 22 8 SM-8040302-TP 2 8

- 34 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5l

PART N0 PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
¥ NO i-d N0 8% N0 & ' N
SM-8040302-TP 12 | 88-6110610-TP 22 37 58-8110520-TP 16 21 101-26803 26 8
SM-8040402-TP 15 8§8-6110710-TP 10 25 §8-8110710-8p 8 26 111-55108 27 19
SM-8050402-TP 47 S§-6110710-TP 15 23 §§-8110750-SP 10 24 111-556108 28 30
SM-9082513-CF 11 85-6110710-TF 16 31 §8-8161150-5P 6 48 111-55207 27 20
5Q-0000451-MZ 12 S§3-6111040-SP 23 13 S8-8660330-5P 12 6 111-55207 28 31
5Q-1110451-MZ 6 S§-6111440-8P Z 19 58-8660330-SP 23 7 111-85006 30 2]
SQ-1110451-MZ 18 §§-6111610-SP 23 20 §8-8660610-TP § 10 111-85105 30 17
SQ-1110451-M7 37 SS-6121020-SP 26 54 SS-8660610-TP 4 3 111-85105 30 45
SQ-1150441-8D 13 S88-6121220-TP 10 11 5§-8660610-TP 14 69 111-85105 32 21
SQ-1150451-MZ 7 38-6151440-8P 22 40 S5-9080410-TP 14 15 111-85105 32 56
8Q-1150454-8D 14 38-6661110-8P 12 36 §5-9080610-TP 14 50 111-85204 30 8§
§5-2090520-3L 38 §8-7060310-5p 12 37 S5-0090610-TP 4 72 111-85204 30 34
§5-2090830-SL 69 | 8S-7060310-8FP 26 45 8§-9090813-TP 23 16 111-85204 32 10
§8-2110810-SL 1 §S-7060510-8p 12 46 88-9111010-SP 12 24 111-86204 32 45
55-3090610-SP 41 58-7060510-SP 18 3 S8-9111010-8P 22 25 111-85352 30 2
§8-3080610-SP 44 | 8S-T060510-SP 22 48§ $8-8111050-8P 12 M 111-85402 30 3
§5-3090610-8P 48 | S8S-7060610-8P 14 18 38-9111610-8P 23 27 111-85501 30 18
88-4060310-8P 9 §8-7060610-SP 18 9 §5-9112310-8P 23 30 11]1-855601 30 46
§5-4060310-8P 24 S8S8-7060610-SP 18 24 §8-9161210-TP 4 27 111-85501 32 22
§3-4080610-SP 17 8§8-7060610-SP 18 55 S§-9151210-TP 14 28 111-85501 32 57
$5-4080610-SP 18 55-7080520-8P 18 13 §8-9151210-TP 14 31 115-00808 4 2
8S-4080620-TP 54 S§-7080520-8P 18 28 §8-9151210-TP 14 65 115-01301 2 3
§§5-4080620-TF 16 | S8-7080520-SP 18 59 S8-9161210-TP 15 30 115-01301 2 9
§5-4090415-SpP 15 1 S8-7080510-8P 22 50 $8-0151210-TP 16 34 115-03703 4 36
5§5-4090415-5P 28 | SS-7090530-SP 2 49 §§8-9151210-TP 33 20 115-03810 4 44
55-40805156-8P 60 88-7090610-SP 2 b2 §5-9681610-TP 6 b0 115-03885 4 41
58-4080615-8pP 20 | SS-7090610-SP 22 44 ST-6030821-0A 28 16 115-03910 4 40
§5-4091015-8P 22 S58-7090610-Sp 24 1] ST-6030821-0A 28 23 115- 10608 6 40
5§8-4091015-8P 8 38-7000610-SP 24 21 F15-17000 14 22
S8-4091015-8P 25 S8-7060611-SL 4 34 TA-0290301-M0 26 4 115-29005 12 71
55-4110615-8P 28 SS-T080620-TP 12 43 TA-04003¢1-M0 26 50 115-29914 127
§8-4110515-8P 25 S§8-7080710-8p 22 29 TA-0400301-M0 26 53 116-30110 0 2
§5-4110615-3P 19 S8-7080850-SP 14 54 TA-0620504-R0 20 88 115-380i2 15 16
85-4110715-8P 10 §5-7001410-8P 2 28 TA-0750704-R0 4 45 1§5-39061 15 15
§§-4120615-8P 24 S§8-Ti10610-8P 2 35 TA-0800504-RO 12 3 115-44756 33 7
55-4121215-8P 25 | SS-THIO510-8P 16 5 TA-0950806-R0O 24 3 115-50308 200 i3
58-4151215-8P 14 S8-7110540-8P 30 12 TA-0951301-R0 8 &6 115-50803 20 12
58-56080212-TP 56 S§-7110640-8P 30 40 TA-1030402-R0 10 5 115-50852 20 6
85-5090610-SP 27 SS-7110540-8P 32 16 TA-1701107-R0O 4 46 116-65504 23 26
§8-5080610-SP 38 88-7110540-8P 32 5l TA-1871602-RO 4 29 115-65702 23 23
§5-5110710-SP 30 S§5-7110710-8P 2 21 TA-2050416-R0 10 14 1156-65801 23 1D
85-5110710-8pP 9 8§-7110720-SP 22 17 TA-2050805-R0 4 26 115-66808 23 11
$8-5110710-SP 24 §§5-7110740-TL 20 71 115-71403 27 13
88-5110710-SP 27 S8-7110810-SP 10 30 Wp-0250516-SD 18 8 1156-71403 28 7
88-51505610-SP 5 S5-7110840-8P 6 14 WP-0250516-SD 18 23 115-71601 27 3
S8-6060210-SP 10 S§-7110840-SP 6 18 Wp-02560516-8D 18 54 115-71800 28 2
38-6060210-5P 25 88-7110840-SP 14 37 WP-0370316-SD 23 17 115-71808 28 3
8$8-6060210-5P 56 S§-7110840-SP 14 60 Wp-0370316-3b 28 22 115-98000 23 21
53-6060340-5P 44 S8-7110840-SP 22 43 WP-0371016-Sb 12 58 118-02006 2236
85-6060410-TP 49 85-7110840-SP 24 12 WP-0371026-5b 24 9 118-02204 2 16
SS-6060440-TP 56 SS-7110840-8P 24 22 WpP-0371026-Sb 24 26 118-02402 2 17
85-6060440-TP 16 88-71106810-TP 10 29 WP-0450846-5P 15 6 118-03004 2 43
§5-6060440-TP 31 SS-7110910-TP 20 74 WP-0460556-5B 2 65 [18-04309 2 31
$5-6060440-TP 62 | S8-7i1il120-TP 16 2 #P-0480856-SF 2 52 118-04408 22 11
8§-6080320-SP 39 | 88-711141¢-SP 16 40 WP-0612066-SP 15 b 118-05207 4 28
58-6080340-SP 9 | S8-7111410-TP 6 24 WP-0621016-8b 12 61 £18-06304 22 4
88-6080410-8P 3] S58-7111410-TP 6 31 Wp-0651066-8b 26 31 118-06304 221
85-60804106-SP 38 38-711:410-TP 6 37 WP-0751576-Sb 4 37 118-06304 22 10
S$8-6080410-5P 8 S8-7111810-8P 6 52 WP-0764016-SP 6 49 118-06304 22 16
S$3-6080720-8P 37 88-7111810-TP 6 I3 WP-0850002-8C 28 13 118-11619 6 46
§§-6080420-5pP 19 | S§-7111810-TP 6 17 Wp-1102016-SC 27 16 118-19109 16 37
55-6090620-5P 54 S8-7111810-TP 6 22 WP-1102016-3C 28 4 118-19208 16 38
55-6090620-TP 58 8§-7111810-TP 6 35 WP-1612616-SE 30 24 118-19315 16 36
58-6090620-TP 27 S8-7161120-SP 22 34 Wp-1612616-8E 30 53 118-19414 16 26
$8-6090630-SP 52 | SS8-7161040-SP 16 35 WP-1612616-SE 32 30 118-18703 16 29
SS-6090630-SP 8 S58-8080310-TP 8 48 WP-1612616-SE 32 83 118-20701 18 18
§8-6090630-5p 29 | S55-8080310-TP 8 50 WS-0822010-KP 4 38 118-20701 18 33
§8-6090630-TP 70 S§-8080322-TP 33 2 WS- 1002560-KR 2T W 118-20701 18 64
S$5-6090650-SP 6 S5-8080322-Tp 33 3 WS-1002560-KR 28 5 118-23804 8 11
$8-6090650-5P 21 S5-8080630-TP 8 4 WZ-0420350-KP 2 4 118-23804 10 12
$5-6090650-8P 36 55-8110410-TP 2 13 WZ-0420350-KP 2 10 118-23804 23 1
§$8-6090650-SP 52 | S85-8110410-TP 2 44 WZ2-0640312-K0 20027 118-24018 16 4
8S-6090650-8P 29 | SS-8110410-TP 10 18 WZ-0850302-K0 4 31 118-24067 10 1
S§-6090670-TP 45 | S8-8110410-TP 12 10 WZ-2640310-KH 6 41 118-24109 16 8
$§-6090920-SP 21 8$8-8110410-TP 20 23 118-24505 121
8S-611061D-TP 21 58-8110410-FF 26 23 100-04 109 4 63 118-24653 12 5

- 35—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF

it d H__KNO i H N il H_ Ko 2% H__No
118-24703 12 47 118-72008 18 51 121-02109 4 35 121-15408 18 47
118-25304 12 2% 118-76166 18 4 121-02208 2220 121-15903 16 12
118-25858 1270 118-76868 18 50 121-02307 2 33 121-16117 10 41
118-25908 12 BT 118-82107 12 11 121-02406 2 34 121-16174 10 22
118-260056 12 64 118-82800 12 13 §21-02661 4 24 i21-16216 10 40
118-26104 2 56 118-87106 12 15 121-02752 2 2 121-16307 10 31
§18-26203 2 66 118-87403 12 16 121-02810 22 27 121-16406 10 34
118-26310 2 26 118-88104 14 33 121-02850 22 35 121-16505 10 36
118-26401 i2 30 118-90001 .14 55 121-03107 22 33 121-16703 1037
118-27607 iz 45 118-90100 22 42 121-03206 2 50 121-17107 10 38
118-27904 12 49 118-90308 22 45 121-033056 z2 20 121-17206 10 13
118-28050 12 ¢ 118-98103 33 9 121-03404 2 47 121-17305 10 20
118-28308 12 5l 119-48601 10 6 121-03511 Z 54 121-17412 2 20
118-28514 12 32 119-490056 2 4 121-03602 22 23 121-17461 2 18
118-28563 12 28 118-49104 2 1b 121-03701 22 22 121-17561) 12 1%
118-28605 1235 119-48807 12 12 121-04550 2 8 121-185601 10 43
118-28704 10 33 119-49806 12 22 121-04907 4 47 121- 18600 10 32
118-29751 15 3 119-51100 2 30 121-05201 4 48 121-18709 12 67
118-298801 15 20 119-56506 6 51 121-063569 2 1 121-18808 10 23
118-29900 15 1 119-58400 271 121-05458 2 7 121-18907 10 21
118-31708 14 23 119-59558 28 1 121-07H)8 6 10 121-19400 12 44
118-31757 14 21 115-60002 27 6 121-07611 6 47 121-19509 12 48
118-31807 14 40 119-60002 27 28 121-07702 6 43 121-19608 12 40
118-31906 14 39 118-60002 28 40 121-07801 6 45b 121-19756 12 38
118-33100 14 53 119-60101 21 6 121-07900 6 53 121-19806 12 39
118-33308 14 19 }19-60150 21 4 121-08007 6 8 121-19905 12 41
118-33407 14 47 119-60200 28 15 121-08106 6 55 121-20002 12 42
118-33506 14 35 119-60250 28 14 121-08213 6 1 121-20101 6 38
118-33704 14 16 119-60309 28 18 121-08304 6 4 121-20150 6 34
118-406303 26 25 119-62800 27 25 121-08403 6 b 121-20416 16 1}
118-40402 26 26 119-62800 28 36 121-09104 6 16 12]-20466 15 10
118-41707 26 22 119-62900 27 28 121-09153 . 6 15 121-20507 15 14
118-41806 26 24 119-62909 28 37 121-08211 8 13 121-20705 15 26
118-43208 26 1 119-64509 33 1 121-09260 8§ 12 121-20804 20 17
118-43406 26 28 F19-66504 30 49 121-08302 8§ b 121-20003 20 14
118-45500 23 28 119-66504 32 25 121-09500 8§ 8 121-21000 20 16
118-45609 23 16 119-66504 32 60 121-09617 8 2 121-21109 20 18
118-45708 23 18 119-66702 2T 2 121-09666 § 1 121-21208 20 24
118-45807 23 22 119-68409 32 26 121-09506 8 17 121-21307 20 26
118-45%06 23 29 119-68409 3240 121-09906 § 20 121-215613 165 29
118-46003 22 39 119-69458 KTV 121-098955 8 15 121-21554 15 28
118-46607 22 18 119-658466 2 8 121-09955 8 18 121-21612 5 22
118-47100 22 41 119-69474 32 36 121-10219 8 23 121-22008 15 24
118-47605 33 12 119-65508 30 b5l 121-10607 8 39 121-22107 6 23
118-47902 22 38 119-69508 32 28 121-10706 8 43 121-22107 6 30
118-48405 23 26 115-65508 32 41 121- 10805 8 41 121-22107 6 36
118-49361 27 ib 119-69557 32 1 121~ 10904 8 40 121-22313 6 25
118-49361 28 8 118-69565 32 3 121-11209 8 27 121-22362 6 21
118-48379 28 8 119-68573 30 32 121-11308 8 20 121-22404 14 5
118-49411 27 12 119-69673 32 38 121-11407 8 30 121-225H1 14 4
118-49411 28 25 119-69953 30 a7 121-11506 8 44 121-22610 14 1
}18-48601 27 14 119-70050 32 35 121-11605 8 46 121-22701 4 27
118-50401 28 17 119-91502 12 69 121-11704 8 47 121-22750 4 26
118-50500 28 21 119-91809 I4 4} 121-11803 § 31 121-22800 14 30
118-50609 28 20 119-92006 33 13 121-11802 § 33 121-22859 4 29
118-50815 27 11 119-96907 33 14 121-12008 § 34 121-22909 14 1
118-50815 28 26 119-99208 14 34 121-12108 8 35 125-22809 14 14
118-50906 28 10 119-99307 14 57 121-12207 § b2 121-23006 14 8
118-55905 24 3 120-15301 22 46 121-12308 8 53 121-230565 14 7
118-55954 24 1 120-15400 22 47 121-12405 8 64 121-23105 14 12
118-55970 24 2 121-0030] 4 Z0 121-13206 16 23 121-231b4 4 11
118-56002 24 16 121-00418 4 1 121-13304 16 24 121-23204 14 9
118-560651 24 M4 121-005617 4 18 121-13403 16 33 121-23204 14 13
118-56077 24 15 121-00608 4 3 121-13502 16 30 121-23311 6 32
118-56101 24 4 121-00806 4 5 121-13858 16 32 121-23360 6 28
118-56101 24 17 121-01200 2 45 121-14302 16 19 121-23410 14 67
118-56200 24 5 121-01309 2 42 12114468 16 20 121-23501 14 62
118-56200 24 18 121-01408 2 5l 121-14609 16 14 121-23650 i4 61
118-56309 24 10 121-01515 2 38 121-14716 16 11 121-23667 4 498
118-56309 24 20 121-01655 2 23 121-14807 16 13 121-23708 33 0
118-56408 24 13 121-01804 4 15 121-14006 16 17 121-237568 33 16
118-56408 24 23 121-01903 4 10 121-15002 16 2 121-23808 14 456
118-56507 24 7 121-01903 4 11 121- 15069 1 121-23907 14 43
118-56507 24 24 121-01852 4 7 121-15119 16 3 121-24004 14 36
118-72008 i85 121-01960 4 8 121-15200 16 4 121-24103 14 59
118-72009 i8 20 121-02000 4 33 121-15309 16 8 121-24400 6 27

- 36 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

kil

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% H N0 gtk A X L H__KO i AKX

121-24509 6 9 | 121-56907 18 35
121-24608 14 71 | 121-60008 18 30
121-26108 20 75 | 121-62202 18 41
121-26207 20 31 | 121-64802 18 37
121-26405 20 40 | 121-67409 18 40
121-26405 20 49 | 121-67508 18 43
121-26405 20 58 | 121-67607 18 42
121-26504 20 65 | 121-67706 18 46
121-26702 20 36 | 121-67805 18 38
121-26702 20 45 | 121-72805 12 23
121-26702 20 54 | 121-76004 14 32
121-26819 20 42 | 121-77903 22 49
121-26868 20 41 | 121-80162 20 29
121-26918 20 33 | 121-8026] 20 30
121-26967 20 32 | 121-80659 20 76
121-27015 20 51 | 122-50205 4 19
121-27064 20 50 | 122-50510 2 25
121-27403 20 59 | 122-50601 2 29
121-27502 20 60 | 122-52805 8 6
121-27601 20 61 | 122-52904 8 21
121-27700 20 62 | 122-53050 8 22
121-27809 20 63 | 122-53100 8 24
121-27957 20 64 | 122-53811 181
121-28203 20 66 | 122-55907 26 35
121-28302 20 67 | 122-58000 4 21
121-29102 26 16 | 122-58208 15 33
121-29201 26 27 | 122-58307 15 34
121-29250 26 17 | 122-58406 15 35
121-29318 26 21 | 122-58505 15 36
121-29458 26 15 | 122-58604 15 37
121-29706 26 2 | 122-58703 15 38
121-29805 26 41 | 122-58802 15 39
121-29854 26 38 | 122-58901 15 40
£21-20904 26 39 | 122-59008 15 41
121-30001 26 40 | 122-59107 15 42
121-30100 26 32 | 122-80608 8 38
121-30209 26 33

121-30308 26 48

121-30407 26 49

121-30506 26 51

121-30605 26 52

121-30704 26 44

121-30803 26 43

121-32106 6 12

121-32155 6 11

121-32213 23 3

121-32262 23 2

121-32304 23 8

121-32403 23 12

121-32502 23 5

121-32619 22 19

121-32700 22 24

121-32809 22 30

121-32908 22 28

121-33005 22 31

121-33104 22 26

121-33211 22 15

121-33302 23 14

121-33401 23 19

121-33658 22 13

121-33666 22 14

121-33708 22 32

121-35505 27 24

121-35505 28 35

121-35554 27 23

121-35554 28 34

121-38152 2429

121-38301 24 30

121-38400 24 28

121-47203 2 36

121-47807 2 37

121-48607 8 58

121-48706 8 59

121-49803 8 60

121-52468 1819

121-53763 18 34

- 37—




MEMO

— 38 —




MEMO

.....39.....







wBREREE
T 182 RE R4 HEANS-2-1 EREREARR

TEL. 03-3480- 11111t F) TEL. 03-3480-1113{&' o ¥ 1 )

BELRS, S
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION ey

INTERNATIONAL SALES DIISION p!ease contact :

8-2-1, KOKURYQO - CHO,

CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

PHONE : 03(3430)400%1~5

FAX : 03(3430)4903 - 4309 . 4914

TELEX : J22967

REGA—Y YR FEHREACLEDTELR(EETAE/HY LT,

* The descriplion covered in this parts list is subjecl to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
RKOOQA—Y YR M, 1995498 REOBBLBTESELLLOTT.

% This paris list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 1995,

Printed in Japan




